

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: April 5, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91395-005.0

2022 Rose Street Resurfacing

Opened by: Michelle Emig

Attended by: Peters Construction - Jim Ruzick ; Rieth-Riley - Andrew Plunkett

Recorded by: Craig Hull

Corrected for unit pricing				Peters Construction Co.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co.		Michigan Paving	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LS	\$ 8,722.56	\$ 8,722.56	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,328.66	\$ 17,328.66
2	Curb and Gutter, Rem	835	Ft	\$ 16.35	\$ 13,652.25	\$ 16.80	\$ 14,028.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 14,028.00
3	Pavt, Rem	52	Syd	\$ 13.42	\$ 697.84	\$ 13.79	\$ 717.08	\$ 13.79	\$ 717.08
4	Sidewalk, Rem	452	Syd	\$ 17.23	\$ 7,787.96	\$ 17.70	\$ 8,000.40	\$ 17.70	\$ 8,000.40
5	Machine Grading, Modified	1	LS	\$ 8,305.18	\$ 8,305.18	\$ 8,529.99	\$ 8,529.99	\$ 8,529.99	\$ 8,529.99
6	Full Depth Repair	35	Syd	\$ 154.16	\$ 5,395.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 151.57	\$ 5,304.95
7	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	48	Ea	\$ 144.43	\$ 6,932.64	\$ 148.34	\$ 7,120.32	\$ 148.34	\$ 7,120.32
8	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$ 2.29	\$ 229.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 235.00
9	Subbase, CIP	40	Cyd	\$ 45.98	\$ 1,839.20	\$ 47.23	\$ 1,889.20	\$ 47.23	\$ 1,889.20
10	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B1	27	Ft	\$ 73.20	\$ 1,976.40	\$ 75.18	\$ 2,029.86	\$ 75.18	\$ 2,029.86
11	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Modified	49	Ea	\$ 1,309.48	\$ 64,164.52	\$ 1,344.93	\$ 65,901.57	\$ 1,344.93	\$ 65,901.57
12	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 1,494.01	\$ 2,988.02	\$ 1,534.45	\$ 3,068.90	\$ 1,534.45	\$ 3,068.90
13	Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	1	Ea	\$ 1,719.28	\$ 1,719.28	\$ 1,765.83	\$ 1,765.83	\$ 1,765.83	\$ 1,765.83
14	Dr Structure Cover, Type KK, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 3,804.35	\$ 7,608.70	\$ 3,907.33	\$ 7,814.66	\$ 3,907.33	\$ 7,814.66
15	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	\$ 1,925.05	\$ 1,925.05	\$ 1,977.16	\$ 1,977.16	\$ 1,977.16	\$ 1,977.16
16	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$ 2,435.49	\$ 2,435.49	\$ 2,501.41	\$ 2,501.41	\$ 2,501.41	\$ 2,501.41
17	Cold Milling HMA Surface	18364	Syd	\$ 0.93	\$ 17,078.52	\$ 1.30	\$ 23,873.20	\$ 2.66	\$ 48,848.24
18	Hand Patching	38	Ton	\$ 231.01	\$ 8,778.38	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00
19	HMA Approach	30	Ton	\$ 231.01	\$ 6,930.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 375.33	\$ 11,259.90
20	HMA, 5EML, Modified	1550	Ton	\$ 96.74	\$ 149,947.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 132,525.00	\$ 93.90	\$ 145,545.00
21	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	647	Ft	\$ 34.37	\$ 22,237.39	\$ 33.28	\$ 21,532.16	\$ 33.28	\$ 21,532.16
22	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	186	Ft	\$ 34.37	\$ 6,392.82	\$ 33.28	\$ 6,190.08	\$ 33.28	\$ 6,190.08
23	Detectable Warning Surface	178	Ft	\$ 40.42	\$ 7,194.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00
24	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1624	Sft	\$ 7.26	\$ 11,790.24	\$ 10.58	\$ 17,181.92	\$ 10.58	\$ 17,181.92
25	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	\$ 7.89	\$ 789.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 1,058.00
26	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	2279	Sft	\$ 12.38	\$ 28,214.02	\$ 11.40	\$ 25,980.60	\$ 11.40	\$ 25,980.60
27	Post, Steel, 3 lb	160	Ft	\$ 4.62	\$ 739.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
28	Sign, Type III, Rem	44	Ea	\$ 5.77	\$ 253.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00
29	Sign, Type IIIA	44	Sft	\$ 13.86	\$ 609.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00
30	Sign, Type IIIB	44	Sft	\$ 13.86	\$ 609.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00
31	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	168	Ft	\$ 4.62	\$ 776.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00
32	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	351	Ft	\$ 9.24	\$ 3,243.24	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,808.00
33	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	15	Ea	\$ 150.15	\$ 2,252.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
34	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	9	Ea	\$ 150.15	\$ 1,351.35	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00
35	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	1	Ea	\$ 138.60	\$ 138.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
36	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	862	Ft	\$ 0.12	\$ 103.44	\$ 0.10	\$ 86.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 86.20
37	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8466	Ft	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,015.92	\$ 0.10	\$ 846.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 846.60
38	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	2082	Ft	\$ 0.23	\$ 478.86	\$ 0.20	\$ 416.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 416.40
39	Rem Spec Mrkg	200	Sft	\$ 2.89	\$ 578.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
40	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 100.49	\$ 200.98	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 1.15	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
42	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp, Furn	15	Ea	\$ 69.31	\$ 1,039.65	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
43	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp, Oper	15	Ea	\$ 1.15	\$ 17.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00

44	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 639.90	\$ 1,279.80	\$ 554.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 1,108.00
45	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 1.15	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
46	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 9,982.85	\$ 9,982.85	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,579.31	\$ 11,579.31
47	Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	12540	Ft	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 24,453.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,350.00
48	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	168	Ea	\$ 16.17	\$ 2,716.56	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,352.00
49	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	168	Ea	\$ 1.15	\$ 193.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00
50	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	672	Sft	\$ 5.77	\$ 3,877.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,360.00
51	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	46	Ea	\$ 0.29	\$ 13.34	\$ 0.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 11.50
52	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,006.17	\$ 15,006.17	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,420.80	\$ 15,420.80
53	Slope Restoration, Modified	1	LS	\$ 11,475.71	\$ 11,475.71	\$ 11,786.34	\$ 11,786.34	\$ 11,786.34	\$ 11,786.34
54	Gate Box, Reconst, Modified	25	Ea	\$ 1,443.79	\$ 36,094.75	\$ 1,482.87	\$ 37,071.75	\$ 1,482.87	\$ 37,071.75
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 518,000.00		\$ 552,829.13		\$ 572,014.79	